

This document outlines:

- 1. Fees for Accredited training
- 2. Fees for Pre-accredited training
- 3. Program and Support Fees National Disability Insurance Scheme (NDIS) participants

Schedule of fees 2025



Courses on our scope of registration:

22554VIC Course in Initial Adult Literacy and Numeracy

22555VIC Certificate I in Initial Adult Literacy and Numeracy

22567VIC Certificate I in Transition Education

22566VIC Certificate I in Work Education

22471VIC Course in Initial General Education for Adults

 $22476 VIC\,Certificate\,I\,in\,General\,Education\,for\,Adults\,(Introductory)$

CHC33021 Certificate III in Individual Support

Course fees for accredited training courses:

			Tuition Fees			Total Fees	
Course	Nominal Hours	Course Duration (years)	Concession	Full	Administration Fee	Concession	Full
22471VIC - Course in Initial General Education for Adults	225	1	\$230	\$1,150	\$360	\$590	\$1,510
22476VIC - Certificate I in General Education for Adults (Introductory)	480	1	\$230	\$1,150	\$360	\$590	\$1,510
22554VIC - Course in Initial Adult Literacy and Numeracy	380	1	\$230	\$1,150	\$360	\$590	\$1,510
22555VIC - Certificate I in Initial Adult Literacy and Numeracy	610	1	\$230	\$1,150	\$360	\$590	\$1,510
22567VIC - Certificate I in Transition Education	1,190	1-2	\$230	\$1,150	\$360	\$590	\$1,510
22566VIC - Certificate I in Work Education	1,120	1-2	\$230	\$1,150	\$360	\$590	\$1,510

CHC33021 - Certificate III in Individual Support	950	1	\$230	\$1,150	\$360	\$590	\$1,510
(Disability)							

Please note that funded support packages from the NDIS cannot be used to pay for course fees

Eligibility for Concession Fees

A student is entitled to a Fee Concession if they hold a current:

- a) Health Care Card issued by the Commonwealth;
- b) Pensioner Concession Card; or
- c) Veteran's Gold Card.

A dependent spouse or dependent child of a card holder is also entitled to the Fee Concession.

Students are also eligible for a fee concession if they are eligible to participate in the Asylum Seeker VET Program,

Pre-accredited courses on our scope of registration:

Inclusion Training offers a range of government subsidised pre-accredited courses. Please refer to our website (inclusionmelbourne.org.au) for a current list of pre-accredited courses on offer.

Course fees for pre-accredited training courses:

Inclusion Training does not charge a course fee for pre-accredited courses however if support is required in the classroom, an approved NDIS plan will be required.

Fees for National Disability Insurance Scheme Participants

Inclusion Training has introduced two programs that are funded from an individual's NDIS plan – Vocational (Employment) and Social Inclusion. These two programs will be charged against the appropriate line item in the NDIS Plan for a total of 6 hours per week.

In addition to Inclusion Training's qualified trainers and assessors, additional supports in the classrooms are provided by Inclusion Training's team of dedicated volunteer tutors and Direct Support Professionals. Inclusion Melbourne may provide direct support for learning, personal care, meal assistance, self-care and social inclusion at Inclusion Training campuses as per individual requirements.

Inclusion Melbourne (Inclusion Training) are registered to provide Capacity Building and Core funded services under the National Disability Insurance Scheme. Charges are dependent on the support needs of the learner.

If a student wishes to enrol in one of our courses, we recommend you contact us prior to your NDIS planning meeting for us to develop an individualised financial plan of the costs involved to support you in the classroom.

If prospective student's already have an NDIS approved plan, please discuss this with us to tailor our services to support your goals.

Note: Inclusion Training follows the rates issued in the current NDIS Pricing Arrangements and Price Limits.



Armadale | Sunshine

67 Sutherland Road Armadale VIC 3143 PO Box 8093 Armadale VIC 3143

T. 03 9509 4266

E. learn@inclusiontraining.org.au

W. inclusiontraining.org.au

Inclusion Melbourne Inc.

EInclusionMelb
ABN 67 568 450 949

Inclusion Training is a Foundation Skills Courses approved provider. TOID: 6406

Fee Payment

Inclusion Training will charge tuition and administration fees at the start of the year. The total fee amount can be paid upfront or alternatively in 2 instalments at the beginning of the year and in June of 2024.

Pre-accredited courses on our scope of registration:

Inclusion Training offers a range of government subsidised pre-accredited courses. Please refer to our website inclusionmelbourne.org.au for a current list of pre-accredited courses on offer.

Course fees for pre-accredited training courses:

Inclusion Training does not charge a course fee for pre-accredited courses however if support is required in the classroom, an approved NDIS plan will be required.

Fees for National Disability Insurance Scheme Participants

In addition to Inclusion Training's qualified trainers and assessors, additional supports in the classrooms are provided by Inclusion Training's team of dedicated volunteer tutors and Direct Support Professionals. Inclusion Melbourne may provide direct support for learning, personal care, meal assistance, self-care and social inclusion at Inclusion Training campuses as per individual requirements.

Inclusion Melbourne (Inclusion Training) are registered to provide Capacity Building and Core funded services under the National Disability Insurance Scheme. Charges are dependent on the support needs of the learner.

If a student wishes to enroll in one of our courses, we recommend you contact us prior to your NDIS planning meeting for us to develop an individualised financial plan of the costs involved to support you in the classroom.

If prospective student's already have an NDIS approved plan, please discuss this with us for us to tailor our services to support your goals.

Note: Inclusion Training follows the rates issued in the current NDIS Pricing Arrangements and Price Limits.



Armadale | Sunshine

67 Sutherland Road Armadale VIC 3143 PO Box 8093 Armadale VIC 3143

T. 03 9509 4266

E. learn@inclusiontraining.org.au

W. inclusiontraining.org.au

Inclusion Melbourne Inc.

EInclusionMelb
ABN 67 568 450 949